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FILE: FR. NEMORIO VILLA GOMEZ

REDACTECREpACTED

Reported by July 2, 1993

REDACTEDREDACTED.  principal last two years. Says the Sisters and Fr.REDACTED know of rumors
re Nemorio Villa Gomez

Fr.REDACTED:: Fr Villa Gomez was thrown out because of rumors
REDACTREPACTED 1 ows the name of a family

repAcTEDREDACTED knows of the rumors

REDACTED _ doesn’t want to talk

e DAC D . . .
REDACTE (former principal) "just rumors"

Fr.REPACTED wwould know-as he, according to the sisters, told Ir. Villa Gomez he could no
longer take kids in his car

Reported by Fr. REDACTED July 12, 1993

Nemorio Villa Gomez use to take kids in his car for hamburgers when [ went on vacation. I
was told that the kids were seeing him in the rectory. 1 told the kids not to go see him there.
[ did not tell him--because it didn’t seem serious.

When [ left the parish parishioners from San Antonio came to say that Fr. Villa Gomez was
taking kids on vacation. to movies. etc. Then there was a rumor: someone asking money from
Fr. Villa Gomez or this person would go to the authorities.
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ENGLISH TRANSLATION

Dr. REDACTED
REDACTED 3

March 9, 1994

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
REDACTED

REDACTED

Extended at the petition of the interested party

Stamp affixed:

Dr. REDACTED
General Practice and Surgery

REDACTED

REDACTED
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REDACTED

LDACTED
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Medicina General y Cirugia

REDACTED

Nombre del Enfermo .
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RCALA 011319

PARROQUIA DE JESUS NIRO
REDACTED

A 12 de Abril de 1994.

REDACTED

Lo saindo nor medio de 1la presente v al mismo tiemno

le notifico que el Padre Memorio Villa Gdmez me esta haciendo

el favor de ayudarme a Celebrar l= Santa Misa en los Domingos

v algunag veces entre semanaz, sobre todo cuando su salud se lo

4 -
permite, vor lo aue le estoy muy agradecido.

Fl Padre Memorioc me did el Nimero de su Tel&fono para -

gue me ondiera comunicar con Ud., en caso me algo le podiers

DPASar.

Atentamente;
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Guedelajors, Jol., itlctdco, abril 12 de 1994,

“mrmo. Sr.e Cardenal
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PARROQUIA DE JESUS NIRO
REDACTED

GUADALAJARA, JAL.
C.P. 44260

A 12 de Abril de 1994.

Rev. Monsesor

Timothy Dyer.

.o saludo por medio de 1a nresente v al mismo tiemno
le notifico ane el Padre Memorio Villa Gémez me estéd haciendo-
el favor de avudarme a Celebrar la Santa Misa em 1os Nomingos
y algunas veces entre semana, sobre todo cuando su salud se lo

vermite, por lo oue le estoy muy agradecido.

£l Padre Memorio me did el Nimero de sn Teldfono vars
oue ma vudiera comnnircar con Td. en caso anue aigo le pudiera -

pasar.

Atentamenter

REDACTED
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ENGLISH TRANSLATION

Parish of the Infant Jesus
REDACTED

Guada]aj ara, JAL
CP 44260

April 12, 1994

Rev. Msgr. Timothy Dyer

Greetings, etc.
I wish to inform you that FATHER NEMORIO VILLA GOMEZ is doing me a favor and
helping me with the celebration of Mass on Sunday, and sometimes during the week, when his

health permits, and I am very grateful to him for that.

Father Nemorio gave me your phone number in case it necessary for me to get in touch with
you.

Sincerely,

5/ REDACTED

Rev. REDACTED

Pastor

Stamp atfixed: Parish of the Infant Jesus
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ENGLISH TRANSLATION

Guadalajara, Jalisco April 14, 1994

Dear Monsignor Timothy Dyer:

Greetings from the "Perla Tapatia” of Guadalajara, with hopes that this Easter Season has been beneficial for you and for
the entire Archdiocese of Los Angeles.

I hope that vou remain in good health because those who possess it, possess a treasure; [ am referring to myself, as [ am
now a bit ill. 1 received your letter in days past and. once that I left the hospital--you are aware of my admission and
discharge from same.

i was happy 1o receive your letter, but when I became aware of its contents, I was very saddened becausc of what you said
re that the Cardinal will not let me exercise my priestly ministry there in Los Angeles.

This filled me with pain, concern and saddness, as you know, 1 am 71 years old, 33 of which I worked in the Archdiocese
of Los Angeles. I gave the Lord half of my priestly life, and now all I have are memories of California.

Because of my illness--high blood pressure that the Lord has given me, [ cannot work, travel by air of land as I would want
to be able to, given the fact that I cannot be up and around much, go up or down stairs, because [ feel that I am lacking
oxygen. I sleep little in the evenings and always sitting up in bed, because I feel that I am choking--and that’s how things
are with me. { am attaching a certificate from the doctor who is taking care of me.

You asked in your letter what faculties I hold and what am I doing in Guadalajara—if 1 am exercising ministry in a parish.
My response is "yes", | am helping out at the Infant Jesus Parish, located two blocks from my place of residence. | help
on Sundays with the 8 o’clock Mass in the morning when I wake up feeling well, without any obligation on my part,
because some days [ cannot even talk, becaue my head feels very heavy, I am dizzy and I have headaches.

I want you to know that when [ came to Guadalajara from Los Angeles, approximately three years ago, I went to see
Cardinal Juan Jesus Posadas Ocampo, and put myself at his service. I informed him that I was a retired priest and that |
was sick and would not work given my high blood pressure. Cardinal Posadas, may he rest in peace, told me that with the
faculties 1 hold from Los Angeles, [ would exercise my ministry, and that give my ill health, and that [ couldn’t climb stairs,
he permitted me to have a small chapel in my house, to celebrate Mass and have the Blessed Sacrament.

[ live here in my house, which is also yours, with two sisters who are widows, one of them is in a wheel chair and cannot
walk, the other is 85 and I celebrate Mass for her, when [ can and have a good moming; [ am taking care of them, not only
the rent on the house, but also medicines and their needs.

For these reasons ! appeal to your Christian charity, which is the same as my Father Jesus, I beg you in the name of Our
Lord to intercede for me with the Cardinal, so that he doesn’t remove my ecclestical faculties, as without them, for me, sick
as [ am, it would be the same as a living death.

Because of my illness, I told the Pastor of the Parish of the Infant Jesus, would do me the favor of letting you or the
Cardinal know whenever God my Father, today, tomorrow or whenever he so wills, to notify you of my death; I'm not
afraid and I am ready and prepared whenever He calls me to accountability.

I am asking vou and the Cardinal a big favor--if [ die here in Guadalajara, please don’t leave me here, but take me to Los
Angeles and bury me in Calvary cemetery, with my brother priests with whom I lived for many vears.

S/ Rev. Fr. Nemorio Villa Gomez

Rev. Fr. Nemorio Villa Gomez
REDACTED
Guadalajara. Jat CP 44260

MEXICO
46597
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REFERRAL MEMORANDUM from CARDINAL ROGER MAHONY

pate: Y- 83-2Y

TO: MV/ D/n&u
4 /

sz‘i

Original to:

REMARKS:

Please REVIEW, then SEE ME

Pleasc REVIEW, then RETURN to me

Please REVIEW, then SEND me your COMMENTS
Plcase REVIEW, then FILE

Please HANDLE this matter ENTIRELY
Please ANSWER; send copy of letter to me
Please WRITE A REPLY for my signature

For your INFORMATION

Please XEROX - FAX and send copy/copies to:

( ) file ( ) backtome ( )

Z%hfv‘ @ZM,;/ /V‘gdo@ -

62€1 10 VIvOX



FROM:

RE:

wavoravoow GONFIDENTIAL

April 30, 1994

Cardinal Mahony
Father Timothy Dyer

Fr. Nemorio Villa Gomez

Late last year I received reports from the Sisters at San Antonio de
Padua that there were strong rumors about Fr. Villa Gomez'
involvement with children a number of vears before he left the
Archdiocese. I checked with Fr. REDACTED , who was pastor in
those years, and he confirmed that there had been rumors. I was not
able to get to their source -- as the Sisters were hesitant to give me
names and information. In the end, I told them that should Fr. Villa
Gomez apply for summer faculties, I would insist on their cooperation. I
then wrote to Fr. Villa Gomez and advised him that faculties could not
be extended to him this summer until he meet with me to discuss
serious matters that had been brought to my attention.

I have also received a letter from Fr. Villa Gomez and will be happy to
respond to him myself, if you wish.

Yo plhs i e fo fui -

. Rhh

S5y

46588
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Office of 1531 Los Angeles
Archdlocese of Los Angeles - Vicar for Clergy West Ninth California
(213) 251-3284 Street 20015-1194

Mayo 23 de 1994.

Pbo. Nemorio Villa Gémez
Calle Durango No. 1208

Sector Hidalgo

Guadalajara, Jalisco CP 442-60
México

Querido Padre Villa:

Obra en mi poder su carta del 14 de abril asi coino una Copld de su caria a el
Cardenal Mahony, y él me ha pedido dé contestacién a su misiva.

Desde la ltima vez que visitd la Arquidi6cesis, las Hermanas de la Parroquia de
San Antonio de Padua me han informado que algunas familias se han quejado
acerca de su comportamiento hacia sus hijos durante los afios que usted estuvo en
esa parroquia como parroco asociado.

Verifiqué con el Padre REDACTED quien me confirmé el hecho de que ha
habido rumores con respecto a su comportamiento con menores.

De ninguna manera deseo acusarlo de mala conducta, especialmente desde que
yo no he tomado testimonio de las familias involucradas.

Aunque con alguna renuencia, las Hermanas han manifestado su buena voluntad
de hablar conmigo acerca de estos asuntos y de darme los nombres de las
familias con las cuales pueda hablar. Es por esta raz6n que he pedido que
regrese a Los Angeles a fin de poder informarlo personalmente de los reportes
que me han comunicado.

Nuestra suspension de sus facultades, aunque no son formales en el sentido del
proceso candnico, simplemente estarian establecidas hasta que cualquier
alegacion fuese comprobada falsa. Le darfa todas las oportunidades de hacerlo, y
lo recibiria con agrado en ésta para que podamos aclarar la situacion.

Estaré fuera del 12 de julio a el 7 de agosto; por lo consiguiente, me gustaria
saber lo més pronto posible cudndo piensa venir acd.- Puede llamar a mi oficina

46574
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RCALA 011332

Pbo. Nemorio Villa G6mez P4gina 2

para informarme o comunicarse conmigo por carta lo més pronto posible. El
ndmero de teléfono es (REDACTED

Sinceramente en Cristo,
tld,'—7;A~«3¥ti 52 'zattﬁx/

(Monseiior) Timothy J. Dyer
Vicario para los Clérigos

con copia: Excmo. Sr. Arz. Juan Sandoval liiguez

REDACTED
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Date ///8/ ?C'

Hour

AGA, - / o,mﬂ/za)

WH":E YOU WERE OUT
REDACTED_DACTED

ﬁmmd/ OW/

Phone _Area Code l/3 PnonewREDACTED

FAX Area Code Phone #
Telephoned Returned Call L eft Package
Please Call Was In Please See Me
Will Call Again Will Return Important

Signed

REDACTED

ZAVERY REORDER NO. 47296

@ Made With Recycled Paper

RCALA 011333
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RCALA 011334

\,T\
§ ‘ CONFIDENTIAL
A
N
Office of 1531 Los Angeles
Archdlocese of Los Angeles Vicar for Clergy West Ninth California
(213) 251-3184 Street 90015-1194

Enero 29 de 1996.

Pbo. Nemorio Villa Gomez
Calle Durango No. 1208
Sector Hidalgo

Guadalajara, Jalisco CP 44260
México

Estimado Padre Villa:

A través deREDACTED  :DACTED | recibi su peticién para una carta de ia
Arquidiécesis para que usted pueda renovar sus facultades en Guadalajara.

Siento informarle que solamente puedo darle la misma respuesta que Monsefor
Dyer le dio en su carta del 23 de mayo de 1994. Mientras existan alegaciones sin
contestar de mala conducta con menores, no podemos reintegrar sus facultades. No
lo estamos acusamos de obrar mal, pero nuestra suspension de sus facultades,
aunque no es formal en ¢l sentido de proceso canonico, quedarad establecida hasta
que cualquier alegacién sea probada falsa.

Por cste motivo, le repito la invitacién de Monsefior Dyer de regresar a Los
Angeles. Se le dardn todas las oportunidades de mostrar que estas alegaciones son
falsas.

Atentamente en Cristo,

Monsefior Richard A. Loomis
Vicario para Clérigos

cc: Cardenal Juan Sandoval laiguez
Arzobispo de Guadalajara

REDACTED
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DRAFT FOR TRANSLATION

Rev. Nemorio Villa Gomez
Calle Durango No. 1208

Sector Hidalgo

Guadalajara, Jalisco, CP 442-60
Mexico

Dear Father Villa Gomez,
REDACTED pacTED

Through , I received your request for a letter from the Archdiocese so that you can
renew your faculties in Guadalajara.

I am sorry to say that [ can only give you the same answer that Msgr. Dyer gave you in his letter
of May 23, 1994. As long as there are unanswered allegations of misconduct with minors, we
cannot remnstate your faculties. We do not accuse you of wrongdoing, but our suspension of your
faculties, while not formal in the sense of the canonical process, will remain in place until such
time as any allegations are proven false.

For this reason, I repeat Msgr. Dyer’s invitation to you to return to Los Angeles. You will be
given every opportunity to show these allegations to be false.

Sincerely yours in Christ,
Rev. Msgr. Richard A. Loomis
Vicar for Clergy

ce: Cardinal Juan Sandoval Ifiiguez,
Archbishop of Guadalajara

RCALA 011335

XX 000024



(inf}
5 <
- 2 B
— =
— g e
Lo &
“ (wm
.
P (i}
- ==
REDACTED
REDACTED
o
fmy)
E
g
2N
~
a
[~
1)
(W)
g .
S <
b5 v
: }
¥
= N
Y o~ . A

~REDACTED

REDACTED

REDACTED

] T ke s Ve

oy

REDACTED

REDACTED

=)

46581

RCALA 011336

XXII 000025



RCALA 011337

GUADALAJARA JALISCC I2 DE FEBREROU DE 1996
REDACTED “DACTED

REDACTED

AGRADECIENDO DE ANTEMANC LAS FACILIDADES QUE LE SEAN PROPORCIONADAS PARA LOS FINB

S QUE SEAN NESESARIOS .

REDACTED
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PARROQUIA DE JESUS NIRO
REDACTED

Guadalajara, Jale A 13 de Febreroc de 1996.

Rev. Monsefor.
Ricardo Loomis.

Ante todo lo Saludo ¥y le deseo un Fecundo Ministeric Sacerdotal
en Favor de los Fieles.

Me permito comunicarle por estas lineas, que el Padre Nemorio -
Villa GOmez a quien tengo el gusto de comocer y tratar por espacio de
Tres Afios ¥ Seis. Meses, tiempo que hace que su Servidor llegd a esta-
Parroquia y gue en medio de sus enfermedades me ha estado haciendo el
favor de ayudarme a Celebrar Una Misa los Domingo y cunado su enferme—
dad se lo permite, también dentro de la Semana.

Posiblemente Ud. esté enterado de las enfermedades que ha padecide
8 A

. 2 ” . ’»
Pregion, y wltimemente de la Prés -

5

s
desde hace 08, mo Son

oOmes
[9e8) -4

.

tata, de la cual fué intervenido Quirirgicamente hace Un Afia y Cuatro-
Meses, y de ese tiempo para aca, ha seguido teniendo problemas, razdn
por la cual constantemente tiene que estar recibiendo atencidn Médica.

El Padre Nemorio, ha estado en contacto com los REDACTED
REDACTED '

En un principio estubo contande comn um permiso Qral, para gque pu —
diera desempefiar su Ministerio Sacerdotal, en cuanto le fuera posible -
dentro de esta Parroguia de Jesis Nifo. Ahora con las Nuevas Disposicio-
nes que ha dado el Obispo, le pide que mande pedir una carta de su Qbis-—
po y le conceda las Licenclas Ministeriales.

Por 1o que le suplico en cuanto le sea Posible y si Ude 1o cree -

conveniente ; nos haga el favor de enviarnos dichos papeles, ya sea -

b

digectamente al Padre Nemorio o a su Servidor. Favaor que le agradecere-~

mos infinitamente.

Atentamente:

Su Hermano en (ristoe.

El Parroco.

REDACTED

46580
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GUADALAJARA JALISCO Moniwu
Ca P. 44266
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REVERENDO MONSENOR RICARDC LOOMIS
ARCHDIOCESE= OF 10S ANGELES.
¥& I53I WEST NINTE STREET 90015- II94

LOS ARGELES , Che.
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REDACTED

E
D GEL ..

FE829I996 ”J
Febrero 26 de 1996,

Mons. Richard a, Loomis
1531 West North St.
Los ingeles, Calif, 90015-1194.

Lstimado Monseriox:

Con mis mejores deseos de que D. N, 5,, conceda a us-
ted su bienestar personal, me permito dar contestacion a su atenta de —
29 de enero pasado y hacer de su conocimiento lo siguiente:

Con relacidn a la invitacion que me hace para ir a -
Los 4ngeles, para tratar el asunto pendiente y, por el cual usted me in
dica que por ello, no se pueden renovar las facultades para celebrar en
Guadalajara, digo a usted, que ello, en este momento, es materialmente-
imposibley, debido a mis condiciones precarias de mi salud.

Lomo es de su conocimiento, hé venido padeclendo de——
bipertension ariterial, la cual en varias ocasiones me ha obligado a es—
tar internado y al uso de un marcapaso externo para controlarla, Junto-
con unaprostatitis, que requiere de una pronta intervencion aulrurglca-
y de artritis en ambas rodillas.

1 medico que me atiende y en respuesta a una 1nterro
gante, me recomisnda, que hacer un viaje en mis condclones, pcdrla pro-
vocar una crisis que redundaria en perjuicio de mi escasa salud,

En virtud de lo anterior, me estoy permitiendo solici
tarle, si tiene a blen asi cousiderarlo, la posibilidadde que se manda-—
ra un 1nterrogator10 o formulario al arzobispo de Guadalajara, para que
ante €1 ¢ alguno de sus Obispos Auxiliares, baJo juramente diera contes
tacion al mismo, dando mls alegaciones para asi cumplir con lo gue Ug=—
ted requiere y se me 46 la oportunidad de probar que lo que se me impu-
ta es falso.

aspero de su benorla, su compren81on, respecto de los
motivos que me impiden estar en esa y de gue se acceda a mi petlclon de
poder hacer mis alegaciocnes aqui en Gua-.alajara ¥s mientras tanto no se
me impida el uso de mis facultades para celebrar, tomanao en cuenta de-
gue como usted mlsmo lo dice, mi suspension, no es formal en el sentido
del derecho Canodnico.

B

~.tentamente en vristo.

. ! N ) .
7/ >v~ :&Lgﬂgémmnaz
N b

Powe I
Pbro. ﬁemorio Vl Go'mez°

.. Ruégole trasmitir, respetuosos saludos para su REDACTED

REDACTED

46576
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REDACTED

Monsefior Richard a4, Loomis
Vicar for Clerg '

1531 West North St,

Los ungeles, Calif, 90015-1194
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EXPERTOS EN MENSAJERIA
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SeERVICIO PanN AMERICANO DE PROTECCION, S. A. DE C.V.

CONTRATO DE SERVICIO DE MENSAIERIA QUE CELEBRAN POR UNA PARTE
SERVICIO PAN AMERICANU DE PROTECCION, SA. DEC V.AQUENEN LC
SUCESIVO SE DESIGNARA COMG ‘LA COMPANIA", CON DOMICILIO EN
GABINO BARREDA No. 58, COL SAN RAFAEL , MEXICO, D, F. C.P. 08470
Y POR OTRA PARTE EL USUARIQ, CUYOS DATOS APARECEN AL FREN-
TE DEL PRESENTE RECIEO. A QUIEN EN LO SUCESIVO SE DESIGNARA
COMO "EL CUENTE*

PRIMERA

SEGUNDA

YERCERA

CUARTA

QUINTA

SEXTA

SEPTINA

OCTAVA.

ROVERA

GLAUSULAE

ESTE CONTRATO ENTRARA EN VIGOR EN (A FECHA QUE SE
EXPIDA EL REGIBO FACTURA Y CONTINUARA VIGENTE HASTA
QUE “A COMPANIA" ENTREGUE AL DESTINATARIQ PREVIA FIR-
MADE RECIBG EN EL DOMICILIO CONSIGNADO

LA COMPANIA™ SE OHLile A PRESTAR A ‘EL CLENTE" 1
SERVICIO DE MENSAJERIA OE ACUERDO A LGS PROCED!
HIENTOS ESTABLEGIDOS POR AMISMA.

‘EL CLIENTE" PAGARA DE INMEDIATO A "LA COMPANIA LA
CANTIOAD QUE SENALA EN LA LISTA DE PRECIGS VIGENTES
SEGUN CORAESPONDAN AL SERVICIO A REALIZAR.

{0$ IMPUESTOS DERIVADOS DE ESTE CONTRATO SERAN A
GARGO DE “EL CUENTE", INCLUYENDOSE €L IMPORTE EN
EL RECIBO FACTURA CORRESPONDIENTE

“EL GUENTE" SE OBLIGA A NO UTiuicAR LOS SERVICIOS ESPE-
CIFICADOS EN EL PRESENTE CONTRATQ PARA EL ENVIC
DE VALORES Y/O DOCUMENTQS NEGOCIABLES Y EN TODC
CASQ. Ls RESPONSABILIDAD QUE EMANARA TE LA VIOLA-
CION Ui O AQUI PACTADD SERA UNICAMENTE DE °EL
CLIENTE"

EL CUENTE" ES RESPONSABLE DE (AS PERDIDAS, DANGS,
GASTOS Y PERIGIOE QUE SE DESPRENDAN COMO RESULTA-
DO DE FALLAS ATRBUIBLES A EL, POR NO EMPACAR LOS SO-
BRES Y VALLAS OE MANERA ADECUADA, A MENCS QUE
TALES DANOS PUEDAN SER PROBADOS QUE SE SUSCITA-
RON POR OMISION O NEGLIGENCIA DEL PERSONAL DE ‘LA
COMPARIA™

LA COMPANIA® NO SERA RESPONSABLE POF DEMORAS EN
LOS ENVIOS O EN LOS RESULTADOS DE UNA ENTREGA INCO-
ARECTA, QCASIONADA POR LA FALTA DE CUIDADO GUE ‘€L
CUENTE" TUVIERAAL EFECTUAR EL EMPAQUE.

QUEDA ESTRICTAMENTE PROMIBIOO A "EL CUENTE® ENVIAR
DOCUMENTOS, PAQUETES O MERCANCIAS DE GUALQUIER
GENERO CUYO TRANSPOATE Y CIRCULACION ESTEN LEGAL-
MENTE PROHBIDOS POR LA LEY O DISPOSICION GUBERNA-
MENTAL, ASUMIENCO EN CASQ DE FALSA DECLARACION LA
RESPONSABILIDAD QUE CONFORME A LALEY CORRESPONDA

(A RESPONSABILIDAD DE ‘LA COMPARNIA® COMIENZA CUAN.
0O RECIBE LOS ENVIOS CONTRA El. RECIBO FACTJRA QUE EX-
TENOERA EL PERSONAL DE “LA COMPANIA® Y DICHA RES-
PONSABILIDAD CEBARA CUANDG LOS ENVIOS SEAN ENTRE
GADOS AL DESTINATARIO RECIBIENDG DE CONFORMIDAD
EN EL DOMICILIO CONSIGNADC.

"LA COMPARNLA* ENTREQARA EL SERVICI) CONTRATADO POR
“EL CUENTE™ A SU DESTINATARIO EN EL DOMICILIO CONSIG

DECIMA

DECINA
PRIMER

DECIMA
SEGUND:A

DECINA
TERCERS

NADO DE ACUERDO A 1AS CONDICIONES ESTABLECIDAS EN
10§ PROCEDIMIENTOS CPERATIVOS UE “LA COMPANIA® Y LAS
FERSONAS QUE DEPENDEN DE "Bl CLIENTE™ DEBERAN ACRE-
DITAR FEHACHENTEMENTE SU PEASONALIDAD, ¥ EN CASO DE
OMISION LA COMPANIA® NO MCURRIRA EN RESPONSABILI
DAC ALGUNA COMOD RESULTADO OE 1A ENTREGA IWDZBIDA

LA COMPANIA' SE RESERVA EL DERECHO OE INSPECCIONAH
LOS ENVIOS QUE ‘EL CUENTE® REALICE. ASI COMO UTILIZAR
LOS MEDIOS DE TRANSPORTE QUE ESTIME CONVENIENTES PA-
AA HACERLOS LLEGAR AL LUGAR DE DESTINO. CUIDANDO QUE
SE CUMPLAN LOS PROCEDIMIENTOS ESTABLEGIDOS PARATAL FIN

"LA COMPANIA‘ PODRA RESCINDIR EL PRESEN'E CONTHATC
SIN NINGUNA RESPONSABILIDAD. CUANDO “EL CLENTE® VIO
LE LOS PROCEDIMIENTOS OPERATIVOS QUE ‘LA COMPANIA®
ESTABLEZCA PARA A E.ECUCION DEL SERVICID. SIN PERJU
GiG OF EJERCER OTRQS DERECHOS O ACCI ONES DUT LEGAL
MENTE LEASISTAN

LA COMPANIA® MODFICARA LOS PHECIOS ESTAB.ELIDOS
CUANDO EXISTAN CAUSAS JUSTIFICADAS PARA ELLO Y EN
CUYO CASO SE NOTIFICARA OPORTUNAMENTE. MODIFICAN:
00 LAS LISTAS CE PRECIOS.

IN CASO OF QUE LOS SERVICIOS AQUI CONTRATADGS WO
PUEDAN SER REAUZADOS, DEBICO & HUELGAS MCTINES,
GUERRAS, INSURRECGIONES, ACTOS DE FUERZAS MAYORO CA
S0 FORTUITO Y OTRA CAUSA FUERA DEL CONTROL DE LA

- COMPARIA", ESTA DEVOWERA 1OS ENVIOS A "EL CUENTE®

OBTENIENDO UN RECIBO ¥ SIENDO RESPONSABLE POR LA SE-
GURIDAD OF LOS ENVIOS £N SU PODER. SEGUN .AS CONUG
CIONES DEL PRESENTE GONTRATO, PERO "LA COMPANIA® NO
SERA RESPONSABLE EN NINGUNA FCRMA POR RETRASCS 0
INCUMPLIMIENTOS CF HORARIOS EN LA RECEPCION O ENTREGA
OE LOS ENVIOS MOTINACOS POR PROBLEMAS DE TRANSITO O
DESCOMPOSTURA DE SU EQUIPO MOViL, ASI COMO ANOMA.
UAS EN LAS LINEAS AEREAS ¥ TEARESTRES QUE SE LLEGA
RANAUTILIZAR.

LA COMPAMHA® NO SERA RESPONSABLE POR LAS PERDIDAS
O DANOS OCASIOMADCS POR O RESULTANTES DE

1- ACCIONES HOSTILES O SIMILARES DE GuER-A EN
T.EMPD DE PAZ O DE GUERRA, INCLUYENDU AZCION
DE QPOSICIGN. COMBATE O DEFENSA CONTRA UN
ATAQUE ESPERADO O INMINENTE

Al POR CLALQUIER GOBIEANQ O POTENCIA EXTHAN-

- - JERA DE JURE O DE FACTO. O POR CUALQUIER
AUTCRIDAD MANTENIENDO O UTILIZARDG FUERZA
MILITAR, NAVAL 0 AEREA

6  PORFUEHZAS MILITARES O AEREAS

9 PUOR UNAGENTE DE CUALQUIER GUB LRNO POTEN
GiA DAUTORIDAD O FUERZA

2 CUALCULIER ARMA DE GUERRA © UE HAUIATION
NUCLEAR

3 INSURRECCHN REBEL-ON AEYULUCION GUERRA i
¥ L. USURPACION DE PODER O ACCION 10MADA PUR

DECIMA
CUARTA

DECIMA
QUINTA

DECHM4
SEXTA

DECiIM&
SEPTIMA

DECIMA
OCTAVA

ALTORIBAD GUBERNAMENTAL AL GPONERSE, COM
BATIR O OEFENDER CONIRA TAL ACONTECIMIENTD
EMBARGO O DESTRUCCION BAJO CUARENTENA Py
SL:CA RESGOS DE CONTRABANDO TRANSPORTE U
COMERCIO HLEGAL

LA COBERTURA (EL SEGURC PARA GASTOS LE RERDSICION,
CANCELACION E INTERESES SERA HASTA DE N§ X0 D
BIENDD €L CUENTE® PRESENTAR SECLAMACION FORMAL ¥ LS
COMPROBANTES QUE .USTFIQUEN PLERAMENTE DICHOS

GASTOS

QUECA ENTENOIDO GUE €4 CASC DE DOCUMENTGL EL A
LOR NOMINAL DE LO5 WISMOS NG ES OBUETO DE AECLAMA-
CION PARA HACER EFECTIVA Ls GARANTR ¥ “EL CURNTE' &
CGBUGA A PRESENTAR FOTOCOPK DEL OBJETO DE RECLWA-
CION  ESTABLECENDOSE  COMG  REQUISTO  INDISPENSA-
BLE PRAA EL AMPARO DE 10S DOCUMENTOS' QUE ES-
105 SEAN MICROFILMALOS U FUIOCOFWOOS 'POR AMBCS
LAXG POR R CUENTE" (O LA OBUGACION  BIMEDA
TA DE PRESENTAR FOTOSIATICAS EK EL MOMENTC QUE
TOMEN CONDOMENT( DEL SRVIESTRG

A COMPANR N0 SEAA RESPONSABLE POR  CJALOUER
ACUERDO SUPLESTC: GUE VAHE LAS CONDCIONES DEL PRE
SENTE CONTRAIO, SALAS OUE DICHO ACUERDQ SEA ESTA
BLECOD POR ESCRITD Y POR PERSONAL AUTORIZADQ POR LA
COMPARIA'  FRMANDO DE  CONFORMIDAD PUR  AMEAS
PARTES

‘Bl CUENTE  SE DEUGA FRENTE A TA CuMWANR
ACLE LACARGA SE ENCUENTRE DENTRO DEL MARCO LEGAL DE LAS
LEVES MEXCANAS £ INTERNACIONALES APLICARLES A LA MATERIA
PGA 1O TANTO ¥ DE MANERA ENUNCIATVA Y NO UMITATIVA. LA
CARGANO CONTENDRA SUBS TANCIAS OF LAS SERALADAS COMO PE
UGROBAS POH LA LEY GENERAL UE VAS DE COMUNICACION
Y REGLAMENTO DE OPERACION DE AERONAVES CMLES,
EN SUS ARTICULOS 46, %0 y 60 Y ASMISMO NINGUNA CLASE OF
DROGAS O ESTUPEFACIENTES DE LOS CONSDERADOS POR LA LEY
GENERA, DE SALUD EN SU ARTICULG 204. QUE PUEDAN POR MATU.
FALEZA PONER EN PELGRO LA SEGURIDAD Y LEGMJDAD DE LA
AERONAVE ¥ SERVICIO QUE BAINDE LA CONPAKA™ PCR 1D OUE
LA EMPRESA NO SERA RESPONSABLE EN CASO DE OUE EL
CUENTE' VOLE tAS DISPOSCIONES LEGMES ANTES MENCIONA-
0AS

EL ACLERDC (E VOWNTADES SE MANFESTA ALAFPMA
DR RECBO FACTURA Y DA POR ACEFTADAS TODAS Y CADA
UNA E LAS PRESENTES CLAUSULAS SERALADAS CON AN
TERDRIDAL

PARR LA NTERPFETACION Y CUMPUMIENTO (EL PRESENTE
CONTRATO ESTARAN SUKETAS LAS PARTES A (A COMPETEN-
C ¥ JURSDICCION OE LOS ORGANOS JOICWLES DE ESTA
CUDAD DE MEXICO, DISTRITO AEDERAL' 0" AL DOMICLIO 0 06
MCLCS SENALADOS POR EL CUENTE' A4 BLECOON DE 1A
COMSANIA Y ESTANDO SUJETOS A LA COMPETENCH [E LAS
NORMAS  URIDKCAS REGUUANORAS OFL PRESESNTE CONTRA.
TO RENUNCIANGC & CUALQUER FUERO QUE'EN LO FUTURD
LLEGUEN & TENER SOR RAZON DE DOMCLIO O DENCMINACION

P10 VIVOd



" RCALA 011345

Cox, Msgr. Criig A.

From: REDACTED

Sent: Monday, April 22, 2002 3:08 PM

To: Cox, Msgr. Craig A.

Subject: Call from REDACTED

Importance: High

Please callREDACTED . He was referred to call you by Bishop Steinbock. He called at 3:08 p.m.
REDACTED

[Fr. Guillermo V. Gomez abused?EP+cTEDREDACTED
With me, hugged me, blew in my ear, touched me down by genitals.

San Antonio de Padua, then Compton, then Sacred Heart. Not sure where he is now. Some sense he may have gone to
Mexico, but not sure.]

~

46570
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Clergy Assignment Record (Detailed)

Rev Nemorio Villa-Gomez

Current Primary Assignment:

Birth Date: 9/7/1924

Birth Place: La Manzanilla, Mexico
Diaconate Ordination:

Priesthood Ordination: 6/16/1957

Diocese Name: Archdiocese of L.os Angeles
Date of Incardination: 10/22/1975

Ministry Status: Retired

Mail address REDACTED

Guadalajara, Jalisco CP442-60

Seminary: Seminary of Culiacan, Mexico

FkdhkARdkrdidkikdkdokkdhid ki ik dokdkddk ki hiddhhdddhihdkiikik

Assignment History

Assignment

Sacred Heart Catholic Church, Los Angeles - Associate Pastor
(Parochial Vicar), Active Service

Resurrection Catholic Church, Los Angeles -- Associate Pastor
(Parochial Vicar), Active Service

Qur Lady of Victory Catholic Church, Los Angeles -- Associate
Pastor (Parochial Vicar), Active Service

Sagrado Corazon Catholic Church, Compton -- Asscciate Pastor
(Parochial Vicar), Active Service

San Antonio de Padua Catholic Church, Los Angeles -- Associate
Pastor (Parochial Vicar), Active Service

San Antonio de Padua Catholic Church, Los Angeles --
Administrator, Active Service

-- . Retired

RCALA 011346

Age: 77
Deanery. 22

Beginning Date Completion Date

4/10/1964

6/20/1964

11/11/1966

3/19/1868

i

4/28/1975

3/20/1978

711711990

6/19/1964

11/10/1966

3/18/1968

6/30/1990

411979

11/11/9999

46571
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DRAFT FOR TRANSLATION

Rev. Nemorio Villa Gomez
Calle Durango No. 1208

Sector Hidalgo

Guadalajara, Jalisco CP442-60
Mexico

Dear Father Villa Gomez:

I have received your letter of April 14, as well as a
copy of your letter to the Cardinal, and he has asked
me to respond.

Since your last visit to the Archdiocese, it has come to

my attention by way of the Sisters at St. Anthony of Padua
Parish, that some families have complained about your
behavior with their children during your years as an Associate

pastor 1in that parish.

I checked with Father REDACTED , who confirmed the fact
that there had been rumors regarding your behavior with
minors.

I do not in any way wish to accuse you of misconduct, particularly

since I have not yet taken testimony from the families involved.

The Sisters have indicated, although with some reluctance, their
willingness to speak to me about these matters and to give me the
names of families with whom I could speak. It is for that
reason I have asked that you return to Los Angeles--in order

to be personally informed of the reports I have been given.

Our suspension of your faculties, while not formal in the
sense of the canonical process, would simply be in place until
such time as any allegations could be proven false. I would
give you every opportunity to do that and would welcome

i
your return here so that we can clear up this matter. \

I will be away from July 1 through August 7, and therefore I \\‘
would like to know as soon as possible when youmight be thinking
of coming here. You may call my coffice to inform me or

communicate with me in writing as soon as possible. REDACTED

Sincerely yours 1in Christ,

e T e WW{W
7%%5”% 423 )Lumm) 46573
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RCALA 011348

DRAFT FOR TRANSLATION @@ P ii

REDACTED
REDACTED

Guadalajara,dJalisco CP442-60
Mexico

Dear Father Villa Gomez:

I have received your letter of April 14, as well as a
copy of your letter to the Cardinal, and he has asked

me to respond.

Since your last visit to the Archdiocese, it has come to

my attention by way of the Sisters at St. Anthony of Padua
Parish, that some families have complained about your
behavior with their children during your years as an Associate
Pastor in that parish.

I checked with Father REDACTED ., who confirmed the fact
that there had been rumors regarding your behavior with

minors.

I do not in any way wish to accuse you of misconduct, particularly

since I have not yet taken testimony from the families involved.

The Sisters have indicated, although with some reluctance, their
willingness to speak to me about these matters and to give me the
names of families with whom I could speak. It is for that

reason I have asked that you return to Los Angeles--in order

to be personally informed of the reports I have been given,

Our suspension of your faculties, while not formal in the
sense of the canonical process, would simply be in place until
such time as any allegations could be proven false. I would
give you every opportunity to do that and would welcome

your return here so that we can clear up this matter.

I will be away from July 1 through August 7, and therefore I
would like to know as soon as possible when youmight be thinking
of coming here. You may call my office to inform me or
communicate with me in writing as soon as possible.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

cc: Caxdipal-Juan Jesus Posadas—Ocampo
(Rev. Msgr.) Timothy J. Dyer Aﬂcﬁ%fkﬁ, Sadoud Liiguez

46396
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" RCALA 011349

TO: File

FROM: Monsignor Craig A. Cox

RE: Reverend Nemorio (Guillermo) Villa-Gomez

DATE: 25 Apnl 2002

On April 22, we received a phone call from REDACTED ) indicating that

Bishop Steinbock had recommended he call.

I phoned back and he indicated to me that REDACTED _ had been abused by a
Father Guillermo Gomez when he was assigned at Resurrection Parish in the mid 1960°s. I
found no entry in our database for such a priest. [ promised to check into hit, and asked him to
encourage his brother ****“"* to phone the hotline. He said he would encourage his brother, but
indicated he was not sure ™ wags willing to do this.” . added that Father Gomez did hug
him and blow into his ear while doing so, and touched him (on clothing) down near his genitals
on one occasion. He did not see this as abuse, and indicated that what happened with®=PA°TED wag
more than this. Again, I encouraged him to have ™ call.

I placed a call to Bishop Steinbock. He confirmed that he had recommendedREPACTED  ¢a
and that this priest was assigned at Resurrection. Bishop Steinbock explained, however, that the
priest went by Guillermo, but his name was Nemorio. He also suggested looking him up under
the name of Villa. I did so and discovered that this priest had been at Resurrection during that
period.

He has been out of active ministry since July of 1990, living in Mexico in retirement.

There 1s a C-File on Father Villa-Gomez. This speaks of “rumors™ and “complaints’ about his
conduct with children. There are no specifics. Because of these reports, he was informed he has
no faculties and invited to return here to Los Angeles in order for the charges to be properly
investigated. He never did so. Hence, he has no faculties in retirement. There is correspondence
with the Archdiocese ot Guadalajara indicating that Father Villa-Gomez has no faculties and
should not exercise ministry.

He 1s still living and receiving his pension. The most recent reports in his file date back to 1996.
He had health problems at that time,

46569
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CMOB #

Considered by CMOB
Inactive Date

Case Name

Active Case?

151
1/27/2010
Retired Extern

0O

Priest Name Villa Gomez, Nemorio
DOB  9/7/1924
Ethnicity Mexican
Diocese  Archdiocese of Los Angeles
Canon State  Diocesan Priest
Religious Order
Incardination  Los Angeles
Date Of Ordination  10/22/1975
Clergy Status  Retired with No Faculties
Clergy (Faculties)
Religious []
Diocesan [ ]
Description
Deacon
DOB
Diocese
. Ethnicity
Ordination
Status
Date Referred to Vicar  7/10/2008
Date Of Alleged Incident 1970
Alleged Victim  Youth - Male
Multiple Victims V]
Accusers
Investigation Complete [
Investigator. Name REDACTED
Removed From Ministry [ ]
Date Removed Front Ministry
Date Returned To Ministry
Case Disposition
DispositionComments
Intervention [

Description  The sister of two brothers notified REDACTED that when her brothers
were altar boys, FR X would show thern magazines in order to sexually
arouse the boys. One brother will not tell what else happened and will not
speak tF*°™ The other brother is deceased. The priest was an extern from
Mexico at the time. He is now retired in Mexico.

Case Status

August 27, 2008 The Board was advised of the report that had been received by

Monday, March 15, 2010

Page 1 of 2

RCALA 011350
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RCALA 011351

REDACTED

An investigation will be conducted and ~ port made to
CMOB.. -

January 04, 2010 " learned that Fr. X is living with his nephew in Upland and
has notified the Diocese of San Bernardino that Fr. X -- who is
85 years old, frail and ill -- is to have no faculties " also
reported that no response was received after a 2008 letter was
sent toREDACTED __ Mexico informing him of

allegations against Fr. X. ,
January 27, 2010 The Board recommended that the case be moved to Inactive.
REDASTED wrote to Fr. X reminding him that he has no faculties and
requesting written acknowledgement of receipt of that notice
(Feb. 24, 2010).
March 05, 2010 Fr. X acknowledged receipt of letter from" " reminding him
that he (Fr. X) has no faculties in the ADLA and that he must

speak to a canonical investigator about the allegations against
hirm,

Follow Up

Follow Up Date

Legal Proceedings
Legal Proceedings? []

Court Cases Settled

Response

Response Date
Sent To Rome? U Date Sent To Rome
Canonical Trial 1] Canonical Trial Date

Canonical Disposition
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REDACTED Qm DA /6//

Fr. l/f!/ cmcb(% e

oic now /’oc:rhn.— i L/o/ﬂn l_

L -

. [ » 1S 85 yrs. old
MEMORANDUM o has, never ha.d any a//e?aﬁa

An y\;.u l7ul €l

| Diocese sf Sam, Berna/d:;to }ltc_s
TO: Marge Graf heen mac‘ d
FROM: Monsignor Michael Meyers M /}/2 :
MAﬁ/I, /%7//5
-0

DATE: October 24, 2009 9

RE: Reverend Nemorio Villa;Gomez

Attached is a 2002 document from Father Villa’s c-file.

We have recently discovered that Father Villa has returned to the Archdiocese of Los
Angeles and is living with his nephew.

Subsequent to this 2002 document, another allegation was received in 2008. At that time
it was believed that Father Villa was living in Guadalaja and a letter was sent to the
Cardinal Archbishop of Guadalajara notifying him of the allegation. No response was
ever received from the 2008 letter.

REDACTED has visited him this month and reports:
Fr. Nemorio has several health complications: he has fallen 3 or 4 times and fractured his
left leg every time ( when he was recovering from the first fall, he fell again and again..
hurting the same leg). He uses a wheelchair and has {0 -wear an especial support to walk
a few steps. He has heart problems, high blood... he takes several medications.

Assog. Parstor at San Antomo LA from 1975-1990

Original alleged misconduct in 1978-79
Reported to AD in 1993

Retired in 1993 and moved to Mexico

Assoc. Pastor at Resurrection, LA from 1964-1966

Alleged misconduct in mid-1960°s . Ty ILD //

; — teport made b ther of V1 ctinn. Asked victim Fo eall.
Reported to AD in 2002 P 'j VIL-""W\ s
Alleged misconduct in mid-1970°s REDACTED

Reported to AD in 2008 - repert made by Sister vickin, Vichin will ot $P<Ak75

Fr. Villa was requested to return to Los Angeles in 1994 and 1996 for investigation of
allegations,

CCIl 007770
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FROM: Monsignor Craig A. Cox _
RE: Reverend Nemorio (Guillermo) Villa-Gomez CD N H D t?\i E im_

DATE: 25 April 2002

On April 22, we received a phone call from REDACTEQ ) indicating that
REDACTED had recommended he call.

I phoned back and he indicated to me that his brother,REDACTEp , had been abused by a
Father Guillermo Gomez when he was assigned at Resurrection Parish in the mid 1960°s. I
found no entry in our database for such a priest. Ipromised to check into hit, and asked him to
encourage his brother™™“™™ to phone the hotline. He said he would encourage his brother, but
indicated he was not sureREPACTED wag willing to do this. " added that Father Gomez did hug
him and blow into his ear while doing so, and touched him (on clothing) down near his genitals
on one occasion. He did not see this as abuse, and indicated that what happened with AT
more than this. Again, I encouraged him to have™™*“"Pcall. :

I placed a call to Bishop Steinbock. He confirmed that he had recommendeREDACTED ¢
and that this priest was assigned at Resurrection. Bishop Steinbock explained, however, that the
priest went byREDACTED but his name was Nemorio. He also suggested looking him up under
the name of Villa. Idid so and discovered that this priest had been at Resurrection during that
period.

He has been out of active ministry since July of 1990, living in Mexico in retirement.

There is a C-File on Father Villa-Gomez. This speaks of “rumors” and “complaints” about his
conduct with children. There are no specifics. Because of these reports, he was informed he has
no faculties and invited to return here to Los Angeles in order for the charges to be properly
investigated. He never did so. Hence, he has no faculties in retirement. There is correspondence
with the Archdiocese of Guadalajara indicating that Father Villa-Gomez has no faculties and
should not exercise ministry.

He is still living and receiving his pension. The most recent reports i his file date back to 1996.
He had health problems at that time.

CCl 007771
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. Office of 3424 Los Angeles
Archdiocese of Los Angeles Vicar for Clergy Wilshire - California
(213) 637-7284 Boulevard 90010-2202

January 4, 2010

Monsignor Gerard Lopez
Diocese of San Bernardino

1201 E. Highland Avenue

San Bernardino, CA 92404-4607

Jerry,

Reverend Nemorio Villa-Gomez is an incardinated priest of the Archdiocese of Los
Angeles who retired in 1993 and moved to Mexico. He is currently 85 years old. We
have recently discovered that Father Villa has returned to Southern California and is
living with his nephew in Upland. Should he contact you, he is retired—with NO
faculties

The original alleged misconduct in 1978-79 was reported to the Archdiocese in 1993, He
retired in 1993 and moved o Mexico, Fr. Villa was requested to return to Los Angeles in
1994 and 1996 for investigation of allegations.

Subsequently a report was received 2002 and another allegation was received in 2008,
both regarding conduct in the 1960°s and 70°s. At that time it was believed that Father
Villa was living in Guadalajara and a letter was sent to the Cardinal Archbishop of
Guadalajara notifying him of the allegation. No response was ever received from the
2008 letter.

Since discovering him in CaliforniaREDACTED  who assists with our retired priests
has visited him recently and reports:
Fr. Nemorio has several health complications: he has falien 3 or 4 times and fractured his
left leg every time ( when he was recovering from the first fall, he fell again and again..
hurting the same leg). He uses a wheelchair and has to wear a special support to walk a
few steps. He has heart problems, high biood... he takes several medications.

Please notify us immediately should he contact you about ministry or you hear of him
involved in any ministry.

Sincerely in the Lord,

onsignor MicHael ers
Vicar Fsg Clergy /‘/

Pastoral Regions: ~ Our Lady of the Angels ~ San Fernando  San Gabriel  San Pedro  Santa Barbara

CCl 007772
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Monsignor Michael Meyers

Archdiocese of Los Angeles-- Vicar for Clergy
3424 Wilshire Boulevard

Los Angeles, CA 90010

Dear Monsignor Meyers,

I have received your letter of notification that as a retired priest of the Archdiocese of
Los Angeles I do not have any faculties for public ministry as a priest.

I understand that because of the allegations of abuse that have been made agéinst me,
1 need to speak with a canonical investigator to hear the details of the allegations and
be advised of my options.

I hereby assure you that I will abide by the restrictions placed on me and I will not
function publicly as a priest in any way until the Archdiocese mvestlgates the allegations
and determines that I may receive facuities. ,

MEMORLD \/ Eonj/’e’? | 3-5-2010
Print Name Date )

s mZQ/“}mxz’/‘z,Ld Ul\(é/d“'béﬁ

ignature

CCl007773
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’ . Office of 3424 Los ‘Angeles
Archdiocese of Los Angeles Vicar for Clergy Wilshire California
(213) 637-7284 Boulevard 90010-2202
February 24,2010

. Reverend Nemorio Villa Gomez
2583 Huntington Drive
Upland, CA 91786

Dear Father Villa Gomez:

We have recently discovered that you have returned to Southern California and are
living in Upland. I wouid like to remind you that while retired, you have NO faculties to
function publicly as a prlest

We received allegations in 1993 of misconduct dating to 1978-79. Rather than deal with
those allegations, you retired and moved to Mexico. You were requested to return to
Los Angeles in 1994 and 1996 for investigation of these allegations.

Subsequently a report was received in 2002 and another allegation was received in
2008, both regarding conduct with minors in the 1960’s and 70's.

With your return to the United States, it is necessary to inform you of the details of the
allegations against you and give you the opportunity to respond, should you wish. T will
arrange for one of our canonical investigators to meet with you to explain the
allegations we have received and to explain your options. I do understand that your
health is not good and you are very limited in your activities. In the meantime, I ask
your written assurance that you understand that you may not function publlcty asa
priest and you will not present yourself pubhcly as a priest. v

I trust that you understand the seriousness of the restnctxons placed upon you and that .
you will abide by these restrictions until they have been resolved by the Archdiocese.

Sincerely in the Lord,

Monsignor Michael Mgyérs
Vicar for Clergy

Pastoral Regions:  Our Lady of the Angels  San Fernando  San Gabrie!  San Pedro  Santa Barbara

CCl 007774



Monsignor Michael Meyers

Archdiocese of Los Angeles—- Vicar for Clergy
3424 Wilshire Boulevard

Los Angeles, CA 90010

Dear Monsignor Meyers,

I have received your letter of notification that as a retired priest of the Archdiocese of
Los Angeles I do not have any faculties for public ministry as a priest.

1 understand that because of the allegations of abuse that have been made against me,
I need to speak with a canonical investigator to hear the details of the allegations and
be advised of my options.

I hereby assure you that I will abide by the restrictions placed on me and I will not
function publicly as a priest in any way until the Archdiocese investigates the allegations
and determines that I may receive faculties.

Print Name Date

Signature

RCALA 01135
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Archdiocesan Catholic Center 3424 l Los Angeles
Archdlocese of Los Angeles ) Office (213)637-7000 Wilshire California
) Fax (213)637-6000 - Boulevard 90010-2241

February 11, 2010

TO: File
REDACTED
Clergy Misconduct Oversight Board

FROM:

SUBJECT: Fr. Nemorio Villa Gomez (CMOB 151)

The Clergy Misconduct Oversight Board considered the complaint against Father
Nemorio Villa Gomez on August 27, 2008 and January 27, 2010.

In 2008 a woman notified Victims Assistance that in the late 1970s, when her two
brothers were altar boys, Fr. Villa Gomez would show them magazines in order
to sexually arouse the boys. One brother will not tell what else happened and will
not speak to VA. The other brother is deceased. The priest was an extern from
Mexico at the time and retired to Mexico in 1990. In late 2008 learned that
Fr. Villa Gomez is living with his nephew in Upland (CA). "™ has notified the
Diocese of San BernardmoEDEIgTaEt Fr. Villa Gomez—who is 85 years old, frail and
il—is to have no faculties also reported that no response was recelved
after a 2008 letter was sent to the archbishop of Guadalajara, Mexico informing
him of allegations against Fr. Villa Gomez™ ™ “™"will write to Fr. Villa Gomez
reminding him that he has no faculties. Considering Fr. Villa Gomez's age and
health status, and since no further investigation or action is pending, the Board

- concurred with staff's recommendatlon that the case be moved to the inactive
file.

REDACTED

Clergy Misconduct Oversight Board

Pastoral Regions.— Our Lady of the Angels  San Fernando  San Gabriel  San Pedro  Santa Barbara

CCl1 007776
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Office of 3424 Los Angeles

,Al:chdmcese of Los Angeles : Vicar far Clergy Wilshire California

(213) 637-7284 Boulevard 90010-2202

January 4, 2010

Monsignor Gerard Lopez
Diocese of San Bernardino

1201 E. Highland Avenue

San Bernardino, CA 92404-4607

Jerry,

Reverend Nemorio Villa-Gomez is an incardinated priest of the Archdiocese of Los
Angeles who retired in 1993 and moved to Mexico. He is currently 85 years old. We
have recently discovered that Father Villa has returned to Southern California and is
living with his nephew in Upland. Should he contact you, he is retired—with NO
faculties

The original alleged misconduct in 1978-79 was reported to the Archdiocese in 1993, He
retired in 1993 and moved to Mexico. Fr. Villa was requested to return to Los Angeles in
1994 and 1996 for investigation of allegations.

Subsequently a report was received 2002 and another allegation was received in 2008,
both regarding conduct in the 1960°s and 70°s. At that time it was believed that Father
Villa was living in Guadalajara and a letter was sent to the Cardinal Archbishop of
Guadalajara notifying him of the allegation. No response was ever received from the
2008 letter.

REDACTED

Since discovering him in California, who assists with our retired priests

has visited him recently and reports:
Fr. Nemorio has several health complications: he has falien 3 or 4 times and fractured his
left leg every time ( when he was recovering from the first fall, he fell again and again..
hurting the same leg). He uses a wheelchair and has to wear a special support to walk a
faw steps. He has heart problems, high blood... he takes several medications,

Please notify us immediately should he contact you about ministry or you hear of him
involved in any ministry. - '

Sincerely iri the Lord,

v
onstgnor Miclhael \agy/ers
Vicar Tor Clergy /"

Pastoral Regions:  Our Lady of the Angels ~ San fernando  San Gabriel . San Pedro  Santa Barbara

CCio07777
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ARCHDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES
Child Abuse and Neglect Reporting

This report involves:
Current Minor and Church Employee/volunteer
Current Minor and Priest

v Past Minor and Priest

Past Minor and Religious Brother
Past Minor and Religious Sister
Adult/Adult Case
Other

This Abuse was Sexual: /
This abuse was Physical:

There was inappropriate touch: Confidential Report
There was harassment:

To: ‘
v+ REDACTED

V

i Z Msgr Gonzales

—_ REDACTED

Submitted by:
REDACTED

Date Distributed ZZMZO &

Revised 5/13/08

CC1 007780



ARCHDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES
CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT
NON-MANDATORY

Date of this réport to Public
Authority:

Name of Public Authority:

Date of this Report to Archdiocese:

Reported to Archdiocese by:

Alleged Victim:
Cutrent Address:

Telephone:
Date of Birth:

Alleged Perpetratot:
Reported Date of Incident: (s)

Repotted Circumstances of
Incident(s):

Repotted Type of Abuse or Neglect:
Comments:

Submitted by the Archdiocese of Los
Angeles:

REDACTED

7/10/2008

REDACTED

REDACTED

966

Ft. Nemotio (Guillermo)Villa- Gomez
Retited and currently resides in Guadalajata, Jalisco,
Mexico ™0 FRELLTIET,

‘ Approximatély mid to later 1970’s not sure of dates

at San Antonio de Padua, Los Angeles.

. . . REDACTED
The sister is reporting that  recently

disclosed that when they were altar boys, this priest
would show them magazines in the sacristy and then
try to get the boys aroused. The brother will not tell
what else happened.

Sexual

The victim will not speak with Assistance Minister.

RCALA 011361
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